FIRST AMENDMENT TO STANDARD CONTRACT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF SOLANO and CHILD HAVEN

This First Amendment (“First Amendment”) is entered into as of the 13th day of October 2016, between the
COUNTY OF SOLANO, a political subdivision of the State of California ("County") and Child Haven, Inc.
("Contractor”).

1. Recitals

A. The parties entered into a contract dated May 5, 2015 (the “Contract”), in which Contractor agreed to provide
visitation and exchange services for the Safe Harbor for Kids Supervised Visitation Program.

B. The County now needs to increase the amount of this contract by $45,322 to make use of remaining grant
funding, account for additional program funding, as well as to increase the term of the Contract.

C. The parties agree to amend the Contract as set forth below.
2. Agreement.
A. Term of Contract
Section 1 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with:
The Term of this Contract is: October 1, 2014 — December 31, 2016
B. Amount of Contract
Section 3 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with:
The maximum amount of this Contract is: $277,903.50
C. Budget.

Section 1 of Exhibit B is amended by deleting every reference to the amount of $232,581.50 and replacing each
with $277,903.50.

3. Effectiveness of Contract.

Except as set forth in this First Amendment, all other terms and conditions specified in the Contract remain in
full force and effect.

COUNTY OF SOLANO, a Political Child Haven, Inc.
Subdivision of the State of California

o Bty NV

APPROVED AS TO FORM

By

County Counsel

First Amendment between County and Child Haven, Inc. Page 1 of 1



